010



JKLC/DURG//ENV/CECB/HO/BMW/14

23.05.2024

To,
Member Secretary
Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board,
Paryawas Bhavan, North Block Sector-19,
Atal Nagar, Raipur (C.G.) 492002

Subject: <u>Submission of Annual Return of Bio-Medical Waste</u> (Form IV) for the period of January 2023 to December 2023.

Dear Sir,

We are submitting herewith the annual return of Bio-Medical Waste in prescribed form IV under the rule of Bio-Medical Waste management Rules, 2016 for our Integrated Cement Plant situated at villages — Malpuri Khurd, Khasadih PO. Ahiwara, Tehsil Dhamdha, Dist. Durg for the calendar year **January 2023 to December 2023.**

This is for your kind information and record Please

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For, JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd.,

Mukul Srivastava

Sr. Vice President-(Works)

Encl. As above

CC: Regional Officer, Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board 5/32 Bunglow Bhilai Dist. Durg(C.G.)

Admn. Office: Nehru House, 4, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002 Phone: 66001142 / 66001112 Fax: +91-11-23722251, 23722021 E-mail: jklc.customercare@jkmail.com; Website: www.jklakshmicement.com, CIN: L74999RJ1938PLC019511

Regd. & Works office: Jaykaypuram, Distt. - Sirohi, Rajasthan, Phone: 02971 - 244409/244410; Fax: 02971 - 244417; E-mail: lakshmi_cement@lc.jkmail.com
Local Address: Village - Malpuri Khurd, Khasadih, P.O.: Ahiwara, Teh.: Ahiwara, Distt.: Durg - 490 036 (C.G.), Tele.: 8966902222, 8966903333
E-mail: jklakshmi@durg.jkmail.com







Form - IV (See rule 13) ANNUAL REPORT

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from **January to December** of the preceding year, by the occupier of health care facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)]

Sr.No	Particulars		
1.	Particulars of the Occupier		
	(i) Name of the authorised person (occupier or operator of facility)	:	Mr. Mukul Srivastava
	(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF	:	JK LAKSHMI CEMENT LTD.
	(iii) Address for Correspondence	i	Village Malpuri Khurd, Po Ahiwara, Tehsil Dhamdha, Dist- Durg, (C.G) 490036
	(iv) Address of Facility	÷	Village Malpuri Khurd, Po Ahiwara, Tehsil Dhamdha, Dist- Durg, (C.G) 490036
	(v)Tel. No, Fax. No:	:	
	(vi) E-mail ID	:	envdurg@durg.jkmail.com
	(vii) URL of Website		www.jklakshmi.com
	(viii) GPS coordinates of HCF or CBMWTF	1	N 21°16′ 05" – 21°30′ 47" latitude E 81°17'35" – 81°33'26" longitude
231081	(ix) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF	:	(state Government or private or semi Gov or any other)
	(x). Status of Authorisation under the Bio-Medical Waste (Management and Handling) Rules		Authorisation No.: Durg/Dec/98/16 Date 24/12/2016 Letter No.: 5266/BMW/HO/CECB/RAIPUI 2016 Dated 26.12.2016 Valid up to One Time
	(xi). Status of Consents under Water Act and Air Act	:	Valid up to: 30/04/2025
	Type of Health Care Facility	: 10	monitorite attended to Access the street month
	(i) Bedded Hospital	:	No. of beds – 02 for observation
2.	(ii) Non-bedded hospital (Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or any other)	1	Non bedded hospital (Occupational Health Centre)
tierer	(iii) License number and its date of expiry	:	mus horages bons to NA seems seems to the
	Details of CBMWTF	: 1	o six in retary to invitage adeq
	(i) Number healthcare facilities covered by CBMWTF		NA MAKARA MEMBARA DA SAMARA BA
T JOK	(ii) No of beds covered by CBMWTF	:	Waste Treatment Foolity Operation
3.	(iii) Installed treatment and disposal capacity of CBMWTF:		Kg per day
	(iv) Quantity of biomedical waste treated or disposed by CBMWTF		Kg/day

4.	Quantity of waste generated or :		Yellow Category:		19.977 Kg			
	disposed in Kg per annum (on	-	Red Category:		14.791 Kg 5.0 Kg			
	monthly average basis)		White:					
	nothiolago altinotates steve and "IE i		Blue Category:	ta serio s	12.95	9 Kg		
	rommos to COH) y filost et splittas (1) y is		General Solid waste:	9) 9 9 ft	NA	January to Dr		
	Details of the Storage, treatment, trans	oort	ation, processing and D	Disposal	Facility:	w leath gra-mid		
	(i) Details of the on-site storage facility	:	Size : Contains with o	olour co	de			
5.			Capacity: 30 Litres					
			Provision of on-site storage : (cold storage or any oth provision)					
liade	JE LAKSHEMI CEMENTETO Villege Malpun Khurd, Ro Ahiwara		Type of treatment equipment	No of units	Capacity Kg/day	Quantity treated or disposed kg/annum		
	Presentation place burns (c.c) \$100%		Incinerators			Kg/ diffiditi		
18118	Little and Drawn Nacon Transition		Plasma Pyrolysis					
	Dhamaha, Dist. Durt. (C.C) 450036		Autoclaves					
			Microwave		018.30	7 10 100		
	escalismate and digraphora		Hydroclave			2.16.1		
	SHOULDING GROWING WHEELS IN				to sets ut as			
ii	Disposal facilities	1	Shredder					
4			Needle tip cutter or destroyer			THROUGH SMS WATER GRACE		
			Sharps			ENVIRO PROJECT		
	or sity other)		encapsulation or concrete pit			PVT.LTD		
	anticycrysic Main arygoly-grysian		Deep burial pits:					
	PLEASURE NO. 1 TO THE WAR AND THE STATE OF T		Chemical			77 T.		
	end end or su blass		disinfection:					
			Any other					
			treatment					
/····\	2000 Annoe wa ea hiteiz		equipment:		THOUSE TO ALL	NAC ATA L		
(iii)	Quantity of recyclable wastes sold to	:	Red Category (like					
	authorized recyclers after treatment in kg per annum.		plastic, glass etc.)		la Population			
(iv)	No of vehicles used for collection and transportation of biomedical waste		NA SOLE TO SHILL	ladines	n bysnec vermodel	-mail (ii) S		
(v)	Details of incineration ash and ETP	:	Quantity		kilgzél v	Where		
	sludge generated and disposed during the treatment of wastes in Kg per annum		Generated Disposed					
vi)	Name of the Common Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility Operator through which wastes are disposed of	:	SMS WATER GRACE ENVIRO PROJECT PVT.LTD, KHASARA NO. 70/1,70/2,70/5 PHASE NO. 20, SILTARA INDUSTRIAI AREA, RNM DHARSIWA, SILTARA, RAIPUR (C.G.)493111					
(vii)	List of member HCF not handed over bio-medical waste.	:	NA NA					
6.	Do you have bio-medical waste	:	3TWME3 vd bszensib					
	Management committee? If yes, attach minutes of the meetings held during the reporting period		NO					

7.	Details trainings conducted on BMW		
(i)	Number of trainings conducted on BMW Management	:	Time to time provided
(ii)	number of personnel trained	:	YES
(iii)	number of personnel trained at the time of induction		4
(iv)	number of personnel not undergone any training so far	:	NA
(v)	Whether standard manual for training is available?	•	NA NA
(vi)	Any other information)	:	
8.	Details of the accident occurred during the year	:	NA
(i)	Number of Accidents occurred	:	NA
(ii)	Number of the persons affected	:	NA
(iii)	Remedial Action taken (Please attach details if any)	:	NA
(iv)	Any Fatality occurred, details.	:	
9.	Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the incinerator? How many times in last year could not met the standards?	•	NA .
	Details of Continuous online emission monitoring systems installed	:	NA
10.	Liquid waste generated and treatment methods in place. How many times you have not met the standards in a year?		NA -
11.	Is the disinfection method or sterilization meeting the log 4 standards? How many times you have not met the standards in a year?	:	NA
12.	Any other relevant information	:	(Air Pollution Control Devices attached with the Incinerator)

Certified that the above report is for the period from January 2023 to December 2023

Other Kung / Date: 23/05/2024

Place: Malpuri Khurd Ahiwara

Name and Signature

of the Head of the Institution